502712692 03/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2759296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MILLER	01/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AETHER SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	11460 CRONRIDGE DRIVE	
City:	OWINGS MILLS	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7483983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216.621.2234
Email: rkline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS

Address Line 1: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7483983	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P Harris/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Miller Confirmatory assignment for 09709487 now 7483983#page1.tif

PATENT 502712692 REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0188

Confirmation of Prior Assignment

In 2001, each of undersigned executed an Assignment of Patent Application in 2001 ("Prior Assignment") for patent application 09/709,487 that was filed on November 11, 2000, now patent 7,483,983, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In the Prior Assignment, the attorneys empowered to handle patent application 09/709,487 were specifically authorized and requested to insert the application number and filing date in the Prior Assignment. For some reason, those attorneys did NOT fill in the application number or the filing date.

The undersigned hereby agree and confirm that the application number and the filing date that should have been included in the Prior Assignment were United States Patent Application No. 09/709,487 and that the filing date for such Application was November 11, 2000; this application is now United State Patent 7,483,983, granted January 27, 2009.

This Confirmation of Prior Assignment may be executed in counterparts, and once signed and delivered, any reproduction of this Confirmation of Prior Assignment made by reliable means (for example, .pdf or .TIFF format), will be considered an original, and all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

Rudy G. Bonefas	Michael Willer
Date:	Date: 1/30/14
Dale Shelton	L. Jay Wantz Date:
Date:	

PATENT REEL: 032421 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 03/08/2014